

Records Managemen

01/18/22 08:54

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, Washington 98512

Candace Shofstall Legal Assistant (360) 753-7012 candaces@localaccess.com

OMMISSIO

FRANS

January 18, 2022

VIA E-FILING

Richard A. Finnigan

(360) 956-7001

rickfinn@localaccess.com

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

> Re: Inland Telephone Company - First Revised Sheet No. 17 Canceling Original Sheet No. 17; First Revised Sheet No. 120 Canceling Original Sheet No. 120

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

The purpose of this filing is to provide a definition of what constitutes an off premise extension. There is no change to any rate. There is no material effect on the company's revenues.

A customer notice has been sent to all customers that subscribe to an off premise extension so that they are aware of the clarification being offered for the tariff. There are 37 customers that have an off premise extension.

Sincerely

RICHARD A. FINNÍGAN

RAF/cs

Client (via e-mail) cc:

C JO S